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2018 CSL South Conference Championship - 11/3/2018

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 428.60 2012 Gloria Ho

Pool Records: 531.60 2014 ROURKE

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NT JRCorley, Catie1 353.65

NT FRHaveron, Amelia2 341.65

NT SRMurdoch, Erin3 303.65

EVAN-IL 10Budde, Lizzy4 247.05

GBS FRCarr, Danielle5 232.05

GBS SOKelly, Devon6 220.30

GBS SOSaef, Dina7 217.10

EVAN-IL 09Cosma, Sophia8 191.85

NNHS-IL 23Orgad, Sivan9 177.15

NWHS-IL SOBechtle, Emma10 171.05

NNHS-IL 19Tran, Tina11 147.45

MS-IL FROldham, Emma12 145.95

NWHS-IL SRBenstead, Katie13 100.60

EVAN-IL 09Huley, Jazmyn--- DQ

 
#2  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

CSL South: 502.90 2016 Jessie Creed

Pool Records: 531.60 2014 ROURKE

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

EVAN-IL 12Hogan, Lucy1 470.45

NT JRLipsey, Katie2 422.05

NT JRMcNally, Erin3 376.65

NT JRSeftenberg, Maggie4 367.05

MS-IL JRBond, Riley5 352.15

EVAN-IL 11Otwell, Jamie6 333.05

GBS SRDiMarco, Alex7 312.35

GBS SOWest, Madison8 275.25

NWHS-IL SRDirks, Jasmine9 256.65

GBS JRShechtman, Angela10 251.00

NNHS-IL 20Xidis, Artemis11 250.35

NNHS-IL 19Redmann Fiala, Krysta12 245.15

EVAN-IL 11Carlson, Amelia13 174.80

NNHS-IL 19Shawver, Greta14 152.10

NWHS-IL SRBencivenga, Grace15 148.55

NWHS-IL JRDarwish, Jennine16 117.75

MS-IL JRBond, Bronwyn--- DQ

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:50.40 2014 New Trier High School

I Wefing, S Nicholas, H Pettersen, S Girgenti

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:50.87

Burnett, Jordan JR McKenzie, Emily SO

Jennings, Caroline SR Knaus, Alyssa JR

28.00 31.30 24.7426.83

AEVAN-IL2 1:51.82

Dizdarevic, Mina 11 Kennedy, Claire M 10

Lee, Annie j 11 Clemson, Anna A 12

28.11 31.39 25.1327.19

BNT3 1:54.82

Engelking, Kristin JR Vitu, Bridget SO

Richards, Catherine SO Connor-Crewe, Carmen SO

29.28 32.76 24.8627.92

BEVAN-IL4 1:55.71

Seward, Cate 09 DaSilva, Molly R 09

McCartney, Josie M 10 Hollingsworth, Sydney A 12

29.27 32.90 24.9828.56

AGBS5 1:58.83

Gorski, Gia SO Williams, Erin JR

Kang, Peyton SO Bacoyanis, Nicole SO

30.52 32.84 26.4229.05

AMS-IL6 2:04.77

Hecker, Sam FR Zanija, Iva SR

Ehni, Karinne SO Fordice, Katie SR

30.07 1:34.75

BGBS7 2:06.10

Slade, Skye SO Dobos, Laura SR

Bergin, Leza SR Crawford, Julianne JR

32.51 33.72 29.1130.76

ANNHS-IL8 2:27.75

Guevarra, Ingrid 19 Vuckovic, Ana 23

Rios, Maya 20 Oh, Isabella 23

37.12 1:20.50 30.13

ANWHS-IL9 2:28.21

Hong, Amanda JR Mo, Yunyan SR

Cachila, Sarah FR Brace, Lauren SR

38.61 1:17.53 32.07

BNNHS-IL10 2:29.22

Villegas, Manuela 21 Kaihatsu, Anjolie 22

Shaikh, Yasmeen 20 Maivald, Maggie 20

38.48 1:18.44 32.30

BNWHS-IL11 3:15.03

Eapen, Abigail SO Spiratos, Irene SO

Monterroso, Ismary SO Anail, Gabriela SO

46.93 2:28.10

BMS-IL--- DQ

Gahagan, Amelie SO Macartney, Victoria JR

Kopf, Grace FR Vasilakopoulos, Olivia JR

33.28 1:38.58 1.85

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

CSL South: 1:46.37 2011 Glenbrook South

Smoliga, Hengels, Durkin, Wells

Pool Records: 1:45.44 2014

CAPOTA, WELLS, CORDES, CHRONES

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:46.11

Richardson, Audrey JR Gridley, Kaelyn FR

Venn, Kasey SR Ohr, Joelle JR

27.57 29.17 24.1725.20

BEVAN-IL2 1:49.56

Raedle, Lane B 11 Weber, Hana E 12

Consiglio, Lily 09 Bushroe-Stumpf, Morrigan K 09

27.24 31.75 24.9825.59

AEVAN-IL3 1:50.58

Tucker, Mackenzie H 10 Rhodes, Samantha M 10

Chapon, Caroline 10 Long, Erin P 10

27.56 31.80 23.9527.27

AMS-IL4 1:51.99

Sorbun, Amna SR Wagner, Annika JR

Wajda, Natalie JR Edsey, Margaret SR

29.26 28.82 26.1827.73

BNT5 1:52.32

Sanderson, Jane FR Comess, Sabrina JR

Pelzek, Greta SO Eldring, Emma JR

29.21 30.44 25.1527.52

AGBS6 1:54.26

DiCesare, Caroline JR Saintur, Nomun SR

Orucevic, Emsela SO Devine, Catherine SR

29.58 32.96 24.3727.35

ANNHS-IL7 1:56.07

Pham, Sophia 20 Cox, Maddy 22

Sanchez, Karla 21 Tatsui, Jessica 19

31.28 31.49 25.7827.52

BGBS8 1:56.64

Zheleva, Toni SR Hogan, Emma SO

Rudolph, Melanie SO Hedrich, Isabelle SR

29.00 32.32 26.0329.29

BMS-IL9 1:57.62

Lemke, Emma SR Lorenc, Kasia SO

Hadlaw, Nelly SO Figliuolo, Gabby SR

31.41 31.99 25.7728.45

BNNHS-IL10 2:07.99

Kalodimos, Marika 20 Douglas, MacKenna 21

Del Val, Cristina 20 Knudson, Danielle 21

30.61 38.06 29.5229.80

ANWHS-IL11 2:08.24

Lefler, Anne JR Crnomarkovic, Stana JR

Vo, Lani FR Nguyen, Karen SO

33.17 35.09 29.5930.39

BNWHS-IL12 2:17.46

Cronologia, Bea F SO Lee, Alexandra SR

Idrizovic, Ajla JR Maris, Anna SO

35.63 37.57 30.2134.05

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:57.44 2011 Lauren Stone

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SRHillerbrand, Addison1 1:57.11

26.90 29.22 30.6630.33

EVAN-IL 09Wild, Jenna C2 2:00.36

27.62 30.43 30.9531.36

EVAN-IL 12Clemson, Anna A3 2:00.46

27.68 30.15 31.3531.28

NT SOBurton, Alexis4 2:02.18

28.25 30.72 31.5031.71

GBS FRDuncan, Liz5 2:04.17

28.34 31.21 32.7331.89

EVAN-IL 11Van Mieghem, Kiki M6 2:04.61

28.53 31.00 32.5232.56

NT SONelson, Julia7 2:04.63

27.89 31.15 32.7232.87

GBS FRBosch, Allie8 2:08.66

29.17 32.44 33.4333.62

MS-IL SRCox, Gretchen9 2:14.04

30.39 34.11 34.9234.62

MS-IL SRZanija, Iva10 2:15.17

30.00 33.47 35.7036.00

MS-IL SOFrank, Megan11 2:17.63

29.85 33.91 36.9936.88
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GBS JRSmall, Lilly12 2:19.95

31.68 34.90 36.3437.03

NNHS-IL 21Gomez, Natalie13 2:32.03

33.76 37.86 40.0340.38

NNHS-IL 19Akbari, Leilah14 2:37.01

35.53 39.40 40.3741.71

NWHS-IL SRBechtle, Elizabeth15 2:43.96

36.26 41.57 42.5443.59

NNHS-IL 23Dedic, Hana16 2:58.78

38.94 46.22 45.4048.22

NWHS-IL FRJansson, Margaret17 3:01.05

41.60 45.42 45.9548.08

 
#6  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 1:50.41 2017 Annika Wagner

Pool Records: 1:50.41 2017 Annika Wagner

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS-IL JRWagner, Annika1 1:49.42

25.42 27.41 28.2128.38

EVAN-IL 10Long, Erin P2 1:54.40

26.63 28.77 29.4429.56

EVAN-IL 12Seed, Halley K3 1:55.89

26.28 28.54 30.8130.26

EVAN-IL 10Tucker, Mackenzie H4 1:57.53

26.75 29.09 31.0230.67

NT FRWendel, Leslie5 1:57.59

26.57 30.03 30.0530.94

NT FRWendel, Alexis6 1:57.86

27.26 29.86 30.2430.50

NT SRHalloran, Ceola7 2:01.95

28.00 30.75 31.3631.84

GBS SRKang, Morgan8 2:03.58

28.26 30.58 32.7132.03

GBS SRSolem, Kate9 2:03.75

27.47 30.76 32.9132.61

MS-IL SREdsey, Margaret10 2:04.54

29.18 31.20 32.0332.13

GBS SRKonrad, Chloe11 2:04.67

27.51 30.86 33.2433.06

NNHS-IL 20Del Val, Cristina12 2:07.63

29.05 32.73 32.3533.50

NNHS-IL 19Keay, Sophia13 2:11.29

28.61 32.85 34.9334.90

MS-IL SOStonebridge, Bridie14 2:15.80

29.19 33.13 37.2936.19

NNHS-IL 19Orgad, Noa15 2:19.79

32.92 35.35 35.6835.84

NWHS-IL SODelgado, Juliet16 2:21.60

32.83 36.22 35.5636.99

NWHS-IL SRBochnia, Jane A17 2:24.25

32.48 36.60 36.7138.46

NWHS-IL SOMaris, Anna18 2:32.84

33.90 38.46 40.3940.09

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 2:13.20 2017 Caroline Jennings

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SRJennings, Caroline1 2:16.25

28.67 33.81 32.1241.65

NT JRBurnett, Jordan2 2:18.78

29.50 35.03 32.0142.24

EVAN-IL 09Seward, Cate3 2:18.98

29.72 34.55 32.4642.25

EVAN-IL 09Lammers, Sophie4 2:22.34

30.69 35.16 33.0043.49

MS-IL FRHecker, Sam5 2:23.00

29.90 36.23 34.8442.03

EVAN-IL 10Gottesman, Alice C6 2:23.56

30.25 34.59 36.5042.22

GBS SRSiegel, Jenny7 2:24.22

32.08 35.26 34.7642.12

NT JREngelking, Kristin8 2:24.94

30.82 35.00 33.9745.15

GBS JRKlimiuk, Emilie9 2:29.29

31.64 37.26 34.9645.43

GBS SOTsog, Anuka10 2:34.00

32.25 35.61 35.8150.33

MS-IL SOEhni, Karinne11 2:38.32

31.99 39.76 37.6348.94

NWHS-IL FRCachila, Sarah12 2:52.01

39.49 42.68 39.4650.38

MS-IL FRStefanov, Tania13 2:59.31

1:24.91 55.27 39.32

NNHS-IL 23Vuckovic, Ana14 3:04.54

40.11 47.70 43.9552.78

NNHS-IL 22Kaihatsu, Anjolie15 3:10.53

42.86 50.33 45.0152.33

NNHS-IL 20Rios, Maya16 3:18.02

44.04 55.46 45.0053.52

NWHS-IL SOBurke, Margaret17 3:24.43

45.14 51.69 47.8759.73

 
#8  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

CSL South: 2:06.19 2013 Kara Luncenti

Pool Records: 2:06.39 2014 COLLINS

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JRRichardson, Audrey1 2:08.27

28.07 31.35 30.5338.32

EVAN-IL 10Rhodes, Samantha M2 2:10.71

28.93 33.78 30.4737.53

NT FRGridley, Kaelyn3 2:10.79

29.13 36.70 29.8235.14

NT JRComess, Sabrina4 2:10.87

27.97 34.28 30.7937.83

EVAN-IL 10Chapon, Caroline5 2:14.60

28.38 34.77 31.2240.23

GBS SRSaintur, Nomun6 2:20.41

30.47 36.02 33.6440.28

GBS SRBerg, Kelsey7 2:20.70

30.78 36.16 33.4540.31

EVAN-IL 12Weber, Hana E8 2:21.14

31.05 38.38 31.5340.18

GBS SOHogan, Emma9 2:21.43

31.04 35.04 34.3840.97

NNHS-IL 21Sanchez, Karla10 2:21.69

30.45 37.13 31.0943.02

NNHS-IL 22Cox, Maddy11 2:23.47

33.53 37.38 32.0940.47

MS-IL SOLorenc, Kasia12 2:23.81

30.68 39.61 34.3239.20

MS-IL SRBacon, Jillian13 2:25.59

30.50 36.97 33.6544.47

NNHS-IL 20Kalodimos, Marika14 2:26.76

29.79 37.55 35.0944.33

MS-IL SRMcGreevy, Shannon15 2:27.81

32.18 37.31 35.4842.84

NWHS-IL SOCronologia, Bea F16 2:51.31

36.67 41.02 39.6353.99

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 24.70 2013 Morgan Conley

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN-IL 11Dizdarevic, Mina1 25.16

NT JRKnaus, Alyssa2 25.35

EVAN-IL 10Friedman, Anna3 25.44

NT SOConnor-Crewe, Carmen4 25.47

NT SOMcKenzie, Emily5 26.07

EVAN-IL 11Lee, Annie j6 26.16

GBS JRWilliams, Erin7 27.28

GBS SRFitzsimons, Kathleen8 28.04

GBS SOKriltchev, Mia9 28.64

MS-IL SOKocol, Zofie10 29.24

MS-IL SRFordice, Katie11 29.81

NNHS-IL 23Oh, Isabella12 30.97

NWHS-IL FRBasha, Ejona13 31.82

NWHS-IL SRBrace, Lauren14 32.63

NNHS-IL 20Maizenberg, Katie15 32.68

NNHS-IL 20Maivald, Maggie16 32.77

MS-IL FRImhoff, Lucie17 33.69

NWHS-IL SOMonterroso, Ismary18 42.94

 
#10  Girls 50 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 23.24 2011 Olivia Smoglia

Pool Records: 23.65 2014 WELLS

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT FRNovelline, Carly1 24.19

NT JROhr, Joelle2 24.34

EVAN-IL 09Consiglio, Lily3 24.57

EVAN-IL 12Tingley, Cassie S4 24.64

EVAN-IL 10Long, Natalie C5 24.88

GBS SRDevine, Catherine6 24.98

NT JREldring, Emma7 25.31

GBS JRKachkin, Alexis8 25.51

GBS JRDiCesare, Caroline9 25.84

NWHS-IL SOFong, Lian10 25.91

MS-IL JRBryant, Natalie11 25.92

NNHS-IL 19Tatsui, Jessica12 25.97

MS-IL SRFigliuolo, Gabby13 26.39
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MS-IL SOHadlaw, Nelly14 26.78

NNHS-IL 20Sensibar, Gracelyn15 29.44

NNHS-IL 21Knudson, Danielle16 29.84

NWHS-IL SRLee, Alexandra17 30.21

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 58.77 2015 Kasey Venn

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN-IL 10Friedman, Anna1 1:00.65

28.71 31.94

NT SRJennings, Caroline2 1:00.67

28.28 32.39

EVAN-IL 10McCartney, Josie M3 1:02.14

28.27 33.87

NT SORichards, Catherine4 1:02.92

29.18 33.74

EVAN-IL 11Lee, Annie j5 1:04.47

29.47 35.00

NT SRCaywood, Leah6 1:06.23

29.23 37.00

GBS SOKang, Peyton7 1:06.39

30.71 35.68

MS-IL SRCox, Gretchen8 1:08.62

31.77 36.85

GBS SRBergin, Leza9 1:08.65

31.14 37.51

MS-IL SOEhni, Karinne10 1:09.49

31.73 37.76

MS-IL FRKopf, Grace11 1:12.30

32.92 39.38

GBS SOBlomquist, Freya12 1:20.09

38.02 42.07

NWHS-IL FRCachila, Sarah13 1:22.30

38.87 43.43

NNHS-IL 20Shaikh, Yasmeen14 1:31.92

42.75 49.17

NWHS-IL SRMo, Yunyan15 1:33.87

41.77 52.10

NNHS-IL 23Dedic, Hana16 1:33.89

40.49 53.40

NNHS-IL 20Rios, Maya17 1:35.50

44.17 51.33

 
#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly Varsity

CSL South: 56.95 2011 Samantha James

Pool Records: 56.74 2014 JARDELEZA

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN-IL 09Consiglio, Lily1 57.73

26.98 30.75

NT SRVenn, Kasey2 58.38

26.99 31.39

NT FRWendel, Leslie3 58.99

27.77 31.22

NT SOPelzek, Greta4 59.41

28.25 31.16

EVAN-IL 09Macy, Annika5 1:00.22

28.33 31.89

EVAN-IL 12Clay-Barbour, Emma6 1:00.37

28.18 32.19

GBS SOOrucevic, Emsela7 1:01.34

28.48 32.86

GBS SRKang, Morgan8 1:03.24

30.28 32.96

NNHS-IL 21Sanchez, Karla9 1:04.72

30.53 34.19

MS-IL SOHadlaw, Nelly10 1:04.87

30.13 34.74

GBS SORudolph, Melanie11 1:05.54

30.20 35.34

MS-IL SRBacon, Jillian12 1:06.49

30.98 35.51

MS-IL FRBarac, Ivana13 1:08.36

31.08 37.28

NNHS-IL 20Pham, Sophia14 1:09.80

30.95 38.85

NNHS-IL 21Douglas, MacKenna15 1:11.08

33.35 37.73

NWHS-IL JRLefler, Anne16 1:13.80

34.42 39.38

NWHS-IL FRVo, Lani--- DQ

31.33 44.47

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 53.72 2014 Sophia Girgenti

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN-IL 12Hollingsworth, Sydney A1 55.61

26.37 29.24

NT JRKnaus, Alyssa2 56.16

26.84 29.32

EVAN-IL 09Wild, Jenna C3 56.26

26.77 29.49

NT SOConnor-Crewe, Carmen4 56.36

27.10 29.26

EVAN-IL 11Van Mieghem, Kiki M5 56.69

27.21 29.48

NT SONelson, Julia6 56.85

27.60 29.25

GBS SOBacoyanis, Nicole7 58.48

27.72 30.76

GBS JRDemos, Alyssa8 1:00.66

28.44 32.22

GBS SOTsog, Anuka9 1:01.62

29.01 32.61

MS-IL SOFrank, Megan10 1:02.70

30.28 32.42

MS-IL SOKocol, Zofie11 1:07.89

32.61 35.28

MS-IL SOGahagan, Amelie12 1:09.05

32.43 36.62

NNHS-IL 21Bingayen, Kaitlin13 1:09.46

33.21 36.25

NNHS-IL 23Oh, Isabella14 1:09.47

32.72 36.75

NWHS-IL JRHong, Amanda15 1:13.82

34.26 39.56

NNHS-IL 19Guevarra, Ingrid16 1:14.98

35.16 39.82

NWHS-IL FRBasha, Ejona17 1:15.12

35.84 39.28

NWHS-IL SOAnail, Gabriela18 1:40.10

46.85 53.25

 
#14  Girls 100 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 51.13 1983 Patty Schultz

Pool Records: 51.82 2014 CORDES

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN-IL 10Long, Erin P1 53.11

25.99 27.12

EVAN-IL 12Tingley, Cassie S2 53.21

25.71 27.50

NT FRNovelline, Carly3 53.38

25.76 27.62

NT JROhr, Joelle4 53.79

25.90 27.89

NT SOWerts, Anna5 54.26

25.96 28.30

EVAN-IL 11Raedle, Lane B6 54.43

26.09 28.34

GBS JRKachkin, Alexis7 55.51

26.71 28.80

MS-IL SRSorbun, Amna8 56.06

26.45 29.61

MS-IL JRBryant, Natalie9 56.71

26.66 30.05

GBS SRKonrad, Chloe10 57.19

27.18 30.01

MS-IL SRMcGreevy, Shannon11 1:00.99

28.87 32.12

NWHS-IL JRCrnomarkovic, Stana12 1:02.81

29.60 33.21

NNHS-IL 21Knudson, Danielle13 1:05.19

31.15 34.04

NWHS-IL SONguyen, Karen14 1:07.70

33.20 34.50

GBS SRDevine, Catherine--- DQ

26.04 29.03

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 5:15.52 2010 Grace Healy

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN-IL 10Kennedy, Claire M1 5:16.71

28.25 30.71 32.5331.93

32.63 32.82 32.58 32.29

32.18 30.79

NT SRHillerbrand, Addison2 5:18.67

28.02 30.73 32.4731.78

32.78 32.96 32.70 32.82

32.57 31.84
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NT SOBurton, Alexis3 5:24.98

29.26 31.82 32.9232.33

33.16 33.34 33.25 33.41

33.21 32.28

EVAN-IL 12Clemson, Anna A4 5:30.24

28.80 31.90 33.1432.59

33.67 33.87 34.26 34.54

34.66 32.81

EVAN-IL 09Nissan, Emma C5 5:33.45

29.15 32.75 34.3434.01

34.19 34.01 33.89 34.36

34.34 32.41

NT SOWarden, Molly6 5:38.63

29.32 33.49 34.3634.09

34.53 34.82 34.65 34.93

34.75 33.69

GBS FRBosch, Allie7 5:43.69

31.40 34.09 35.1934.89

35.20 35.37 35.00 35.25

34.40 32.90

GBS JRCrawford, Julianne8 6:03.19

31.14 36.02 37.4837.26

37.34 37.62 37.44 37.42

36.32 35.15

MS-IL JRVasilakopoulos, Olivia9 6:26.53

32.65 37.12 40.2138.73

40.11 40.25 40.35 39.52

39.49 38.10

GBS SOChoumiatsky, Svetlana10 6:29.34

35.76 38.88 39.6940.25

39.88 39.26 39.78 38.74

39.30 37.80

MS-IL SOStacy, Lexi11 6:39.05

35.21 39.45 40.3940.29

40.70 41.48 40.82 40.84

40.92 38.95

NNHS-IL 21Gomez, Natalie12 6:56.15

35.72 40.08 41.9041.63

42.22 42.85 43.86 43.67

43.32 40.90

NNHS-IL 19Akbari, Leilah13 7:02.52

37.31 41.62 42.5342.58

43.35 43.57 43.88 42.71

44.55 40.42

NWHS-IL SRBechtle, Elizabeth14 7:30.16

38.32 43.95 46.3145.37

46.41 46.30 46.27 46.67

46.24 44.32

NNHS-IL 20Savini, Mia15 7:43.60

39.85 45.99 47.8546.64

48.17 48.15 48.40 48.49

48.49 41.57

NWHS-IL FRJansson, Margaret16 8:04.99

43.90 47.98 48.6648.38

49.33 49.57 49.70 49.61

50.01 47.85

MS-IL FRStefanov, Tania--- DQ

34.65 39.61 41.6140.99

42.09 42.18 42.93 42.05

42.28 41.04

 
#16  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 5:00.90 2012 Christine Ryan

Pool Records: 5:01.32 2017 Annika Wagner

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN-IL 10Rhodes, Samantha M1 5:11.92

29.85 31.46 31.4831.67

31.99 31.47 31.13 30.88

31.34 30.65

NT FRWendel, Alexis2 5:13.11

28.49 31.25 32.2831.95

32.02 31.79 31.73 31.69

31.53 30.38

EVAN-IL 10Long, Natalie C3 5:17.76

28.04 31.19 32.4932.08

32.51 32.19 32.13 32.60

32.45 32.08

NT SRHalloran, Ceola4 5:23.11

29.93 32.64 33.0133.75

32.81 32.63 32.62 32.62

31.84 31.26

EVAN-IL 11Herrick, Mimi B5 5:25.28

27.98 31.90 33.2632.81

33.21 33.35 33.56 33.50

33.44 32.27

MS-IL JRWajda, Natalie6 5:25.71

29.62 31.95 32.8232.77

32.85 32.86 32.82 33.59

33.50 32.93

NT SOPelzek, Greta7 5:27.68

29.05 31.81 33.2032.96

33.33 33.78 33.60 33.60

33.82 32.53

GBS SRSolem, Kate8 5:29.32

30.27 32.81 33.5833.81

33.41 33.39 33.47 33.46

32.94 32.18

MS-IL SREdsey, Margaret9 5:29.52

30.85 33.12 33.0933.06

33.16 33.17 33.37 33.44

33.56 32.70

GBS SOOrucevic, Emsela10 5:31.74

29.77 32.83 33.6933.62

33.46 33.32 33.78 34.27

33.46 33.54

GBS SRBerg, Kelsey11 5:38.37

30.14 32.83 34.2133.94

34.63 34.39 34.44 34.89

34.81 34.09

NNHS-IL 20Del Val, Cristina12 5:47.01

31.22 34.74 35.8734.90

35.85 35.49 35.39 36.18

34.87 32.50

NNHS-IL 19Keay, Sophia13 5:47.56

30.35 33.79 35.2234.76

35.53 35.92 35.74 35.75

35.99 34.51

MS-IL SOStonebridge, Bridie14 6:04.18

32.93 36.70 36.3137.18

35.80 36.32 37.45 37.24

36.99 37.26

NNHS-IL 19Orgad, Noa15 6:13.84

34.31 37.52 38.1837.91

37.48 37.40 37.99 37.98

38.01 37.06

NWHS-IL SODelgado, Juliet16 6:17.82

33.26 37.96 38.3437.82

38.23 38.38 38.67 39.02

39.47 36.67

NWHS-IL SRBochnia, Jane A17 6:31.86

34.11 39.32 40.6839.95

40.95 40.71 40.82 39.77

39.36 36.19

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:40.14 2014 New Trier

Nicholas,Derrick,Brooks,Christian

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEVAN-IL1 1:40.28

Clemson, Anna A 12 Dizdarevic, Mina 11

Hollingsworth, Sydney A 12 Friedman, Anna 10

25.62 24.71 25.0624.89

ANT2 1:41.27

Knaus, Alyssa JR Jennings, Caroline SR

McKenzie, Emily SO Caywood, Leah SR

25.49 25.73 24.8225.23

BNT3 1:44.32

Picard, Olivia SO Richards, Catherine SO

Aron, Maddy SR Hillerbrand, Addison SR

26.60 25.85 25.2926.58

BEVAN-IL4 1:44.73

Lawless, Rose F 09 Van Mieghem, Kiki M 11

Lee, Annie j 11 Wild, Jenna C 09

26.70 26.04 25.9426.05

AGBS5 1:48.14

Dobos, Laura SR Bacoyanis, Nicole SO

Kriltchev, Mia SO Williams, Erin JR

26.50 26.86 26.5728.21

BGBS6 1:52.76

Siegel, Jenny SR Fitzsimons, Kathleen SR

Small, Lilly JR Slade, Skye SO

27.93 27.53 27.2930.01

AMS-IL7 1:53.31

Zanija, Iva SR Frank, Megan SO

Kocol, Zofie SO Cox, Gretchen SR

28.53 28.46 27.1129.21

BMS-IL8 2:04.82

Macartney, Victoria JR Imhoff, Lucie FR

Stacy, Lexi SO Ehni, Karinne SO

29.27 33.64 29.1932.72
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Results
(#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity)

ANNHS-IL9 2:07.54

Maizenberg, Katie 20 Bingayen, Kaitlin 21

Maivald, Maggie 20 Oh, Isabella 23

32.31 31.76 31.7431.73

BNWHS-IL10 2:10.46

Georges, Moreen FR Anail, Gabriela SO

Monterroso, Ismary SO Jansson, Margaret FR

44.65 47.15 38.66

BNNHS-IL11 2:13.17

Shaikh, Yasmeen 20 Akbari, Leilah 19

Villegas, Manuela 21 Gomez, Natalie 21

33.87 33.72 31.9133.67

ANWHS-IL12 2:13.66

Basha, Ejona FR Burke, Margaret SO

Brace, Lauren SR Bechtle, Elizabeth SR

32.90 35.87 31.7033.19

 
#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

CSL South: 1:36.32 2012 New Trier

Marchuk, Sutherland, Patterson, Girgenti

Pool Records: 1:36.24 2014

ROSENBERG, BAXAMUSA, OLIPHANT, DOOLAN

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEVAN-IL1 1:37.66

Tucker, Mackenzie H 10 Consiglio, Lily 09

Tingley, Cassie S 12 Long, Natalie C 10

24.85 24.51 24.4123.89

ANT2 1:38.65

Gridley, Kaelyn FR Eldring, Emma JR

Wendel, Leslie FR Novelline, Carly FR

24.91 25.32 23.5724.85

BEVAN-IL3 1:39.86

Chapon, Caroline 10 Raedle, Lane B 11

Bushroe-Stumpf, Morrigan K 09Seed, Halley K 12

25.58 24.64 24.5025.14

BNT4 1:41.62

Comess, Sabrina JR Wendel, Alexis FR

Venn, Kasey SR Halloran, Ceola SR

24.92 25.62 26.0825.00

AGBS5 1:42.74

Devine, Catherine SR Kachkin, Alexis JR

Solem, Kate SR Konrad, Chloe SR

25.25 25.48 25.6726.34

AMS-IL6 1:45.53

Bryant, Natalie JR Figliuolo, Gabby SR

Lorenc, Kasia SO Hadlaw, Nelly SO

25.64 25.80 26.8627.23

BGBS7 1:47.95

Rudolph, Melanie SO Saintur, Nomun SR

Hogan, Emma SO Berg, Kelsey SR

27.19 27.35 26.4027.01

BMS-IL8 1:49.32

Bacon, Jillian SR McGreevy, Shannon SR

Lemke, Emma SR Stonebridge, Bridie SO

27.49 27.61 26.7227.50

ANWHS-IL--- DQ

Delgado, Juliet SO Lee, Alexandra SR

Nguyen, Karen SO Lefler, Anne JR

30.44 29.24 27.7730.36

ANNHS-IL--- DQ

Keay, Sophia 19 Douglas, MacKenna 21

Del Val, Cristina 20 Kalodimos, Marika 20

27.99 27.72 25.1026.45

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:00.24 2011 Diana Capota

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JRBurnett, Jordan1 1:00.37

29.03 31.34

EVAN-IL 11Dizdarevic, Mina2 1:01.37

29.63 31.74

NT JREngelking, Kristin3 1:03.17

29.90 33.27

EVAN-IL 10McCartney, Josie M4 1:03.22

30.16 33.06

EVAN-IL 09Lawless, Rose F5 1:03.86

31.08 32.78

GBS FRDuncan, Liz6 1:04.61

31.45 33.16

MS-IL FRHecker, Sam7 1:04.64

31.24 33.40

NT SRLasonde, Katherine8 1:05.32

31.07 34.25

GBS SOGorski, Gia9 1:06.54

31.84 34.70

GBS JRDemos, Alyssa10 1:09.54

32.88 36.66

MS-IL SOGahagan, Amelie11 1:13.43

34.73 38.70

MS-IL FRKopf, Grace12 1:14.43

35.66 38.77

NNHS-IL 21Bingayen, Kaitlin13 1:18.95

38.24 40.71

NWHS-IL JRHong, Amanda14 1:22.33

40.29 42.04

NNHS-IL 19Guevarra, Ingrid15 1:23.37

39.92 43.45

NNHS-IL 21Villegas, Manuela16 1:26.31

43.09 43.22

NWHS-IL SOEapen, Abigail17 1:41.58

48.16 53.42

 
#20  Girls 100 Yard Back Varsity

CSL South: 55.49 2012 Olivia Smoglia

Pool Records: 56.15 2014 POWELL

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JRRichardson, Audrey1 58.00

28.45 29.55

EVAN-IL 11Raedle, Lane B2 59.68

28.57 31.11

EVAN-IL 10Tucker, Mackenzie H3 59.81

28.73 31.08

NT SOWerts, Anna4 1:00.54

29.31 31.23

EVAN-IL 09Bushroe-Stumpf, Morrigan K5 1:01.25

29.99 31.26

GBS SRHedrich, Isabelle6 1:03.89

30.88 33.01

MS-IL SRSorbun, Amna7 1:03.93

30.85 33.08

MS-IL JRWajda, Natalie8 1:03.95

31.12 32.83

GBS SRZheleva, Toni9 1:04.27

30.48 33.79

GBS JRDiCesare, Caroline10 1:05.37

31.36 34.01

NNHS-IL 19Tatsui, Jessica11 1:05.75

31.64 34.11

MS-IL SRLemke, Emma12 1:06.06

32.36 33.70

NNHS-IL 20Kalodimos, Marika13 1:06.60

32.28 34.32

NNHS-IL 20Pham, Sophia14 1:07.83

31.77 36.06

NWHS-IL SOCronologia, Bea F15 1:14.61

35.14 39.47

NWHS-IL SOMaris, Anna16 1:19.31

37.43 41.88

NT FRSanderson, Jane--- DQ

30.54 30.72

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:07.13 2015 Kasey Venn

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOMcKenzie, Emily1 1:11.12

33.54 37.58

EVAN-IL 10Kennedy, Claire M2 1:11.76

33.68 38.08

NT SOVitu, Bridget3 1:12.86

33.33 39.53

EVAN-IL 09DaSilva, Molly R4 1:13.22

34.00 39.22

EVAN-IL 10Gottesman, Alice C5 1:13.40

34.51 38.89

NT SRAron, Maddy6 1:13.70

34.20 39.50

GBS SRDobos, Laura7 1:14.82

34.96 39.86

GBS SRSiegel, Jenny8 1:15.92

35.08 40.84

GBS JRWilliams, Erin9 1:18.00

36.46 41.54

MS-IL SRZanija, Iva10 1:19.38

36.94 42.44

MS-IL SRFordice, Katie11 1:22.59

38.19 44.40

NNHS-IL 23Vuckovic, Ana12 1:25.33

39.77 45.56

MS-IL JRMacartney, Victoria13 1:27.65

40.05 47.60
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(#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity)

NNHS-IL 22Kaihatsu, Anjolie14 1:28.41

42.05 46.36

NWHS-IL SOSpiratos, Irene15 1:36.10

45.85 50.25

NWHS-IL SRMo, Yunyan16 1:36.48

45.29 51.19

NNHS-IL 20Arman, Kiran17 1:37.21

45.92 51.29

NWHS-IL FRGeorges, Moreen--- DQ

54.83 1:00.66

 
#22  Girls 100 Yard Breast Varsity

CSL South: 1:05.23 2017 Kasey Venn

Pool Records: 1:04.59 2014 WOODS

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS-IL JRWagner, Annika1 1:02.97

29.91 33.06

NT FRGridley, Kaelyn2 1:04.55

30.13 34.42

NT SRVenn, Kasey3 1:05.34

30.57 34.77

NT JRComess, Sabrina4 1:07.91

32.13 35.78

EVAN-IL 12Weber, Hana E5 1:09.37

32.62 36.75

EVAN-IL 12Seed, Halley K6 1:09.74

33.13 36.61

EVAN-IL 09Macy, Annika7 1:10.24

33.18 37.06

MS-IL SOLorenc, Kasia8 1:10.79

33.31 37.48

GBS SOHogan, Emma9 1:11.11

33.33 37.78

NNHS-IL 22Cox, Maddy10 1:11.24

33.34 37.90

MS-IL FRBarac, Ivana11 1:15.36

35.29 40.07

GBS SRSaintur, Nomun12 1:17.15

36.64 40.51

NWHS-IL FRVo, Lani13 1:19.62

37.80 41.82

NWHS-IL JRCrnomarkovic, Stana14 1:21.66

38.02 43.64

NWHS-IL SRLee, Alexandra15 1:22.07

39.10 42.97

NNHS-IL 21Douglas, MacKenna16 1:24.82

39.39 45.43

NNHS-IL 20Sensibar, Gracelyn17 1:31.79

42.46 49.33

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 3:40.76 2011 New Trier

Joyce,Good,Girgenti,Stone

Pool Records: 3:44.11 2017 Evanston Towhship High School

A CLEMSON, C CHAPON, S Hollingsworth, L FRIEDMAN

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEVAN-IL1 3:40.78

Friedman, Anna 10 Van Mieghem, Kiki M 11

Kennedy, Claire M 10 Hollingsworth, Sydney A 12

26.47 55.08 56.7027.29

26.47 54.43 25.66 54.57

ANT2 3:42.01

Caywood, Leah SR Hillerbrand, Addison SR

Burnett, Jordan JR Connor-Crewe, Carmen SO

27.30 57.17 54.1625.44

26.71 56.37 25.26 54.31

BEVAN-IL3 3:49.21

Nissan, Emma C 09 Lammers, Sophie 09

Seward, Cate 09 Wild, Jenna C 09

27.12 56.93 58.8015.21

27.28 57.09 26.56 56.39

BNT4 3:49.27

Picard, Olivia SO Warden, Molly SO

Nelson, Julia SO Burton, Alexis SO

26.54 56.80 59.1027.91

26.74 56.32 27.54 57.05

AGBS5 3:59.22

Bosch, Allie FR Duncan, Liz FR

Tsog, Anuka SO Demos, Alyssa JR

28.76 59.89 56.9527.61

29.38 1:01.93 28.03 1:00.45

AMS-IL6 4:08.49

Frank, Megan SO Cox, Gretchen SR

Fordice, Katie SR Hecker, Sam FR

30.59 1:03.55 1:00.9728.74

30.93 1:05.48 27.18 58.49

BGBS7 4:08.54

Kang, Peyton SO Gorski, Gia SO

Crawford, Julianne JR Klimiuk, Emilie JR

29.48 1:01.66 1:03.2729.94

29.71 1:03.73 28.07 59.88

ANNHS-IL8 4:50.59

Gomez, Natalie 21 Akbari, Leilah 19

Guevarra, Ingrid 19 Bingayen, Kaitlin 21

34.47 1:11.71 1:14.9436.47

35.61 1:14.97 33.26 1:08.97

ANWHS-IL9 5:01.19

Cachila, Sarah FR Brace, Lauren SR

Hong, Amanda JR Bechtle, Elizabeth SR

35.73 1:14.58 1:15.9635.72

36.00 1:22.17 29.34 1:08.48

BNNHS-IL10 5:06.16

Villegas, Manuela 21 Vuckovic, Ana 23

Dedic, Hana 23 Maizenberg, Katie 20

37.61 1:19.73 1:11.1034.40

40.13 1:22.22 34.01 1:13.11

BNWHS-IL--- DQ

Burke, Margaret SO Eapen, Abigail SO

Spiratos, Irene SO Mo, Yunyan SR

39.43 1:23.42 1:31.1144.22

41.92 1:31.27 33.88 1:14.76

BMS-IL--- DQ

Kopf, Grace FR Gahagan, Amelie SO

Vasilakopoulos, Olivia JR Kocol, Zofie SO

31.91 1:08.38 1:10.4933.47

30.51 1:05.98 30.34 1:06.02

 
#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

CSL South: 3:31.93 2012

Sutherland,Marchuk,Retondo,Costley

Pool Records: 3:30.52 2014

ROSENBERG, BAXAMUSA,DIAO, DOOLAN

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 3:31.93

Wendel, Leslie FR Richardson, Audrey JR

Ohr, Joelle JR Novelline, Carly FR

26.09 54.34 52.4425.02

24.95 52.62 24.51 52.53

AEVAN-IL2 3:35.37

Rhodes, Samantha M 10 Chapon, Caroline 10

Long, Erin P 10 Long, Natalie C 10

26.41 54.45 54.3725.86

25.05 52.65 25.13 53.90

BEVAN-IL3 3:37.88

Bushroe-Stumpf, Morrigan K 09Tingley, Cassie S 12

Macy, Annika 09 Seed, Halley K 12

26.03 55.57 52.6024.53

27.19 56.73 25.34 52.98

BNT4 3:39.22

Wendel, Alexis FR Halloran, Ceola SR

Sanderson, Jane FR Werts, Anna SO

26.51 54.65 55.4826.43

26.89 56.04 25.19 53.05

AMS-IL5 3:40.96

Sorbun, Amna SR Wagner, Annika JR

Wajda, Natalie JR Edsey, Margaret SR

27.38 57.73 50.3824.27

26.66 56.78 26.55 56.07

AGBS6 3:48.60

Solem, Kate SR Orucevic, Emsela SO

Kachkin, Alexis JR DiCesare, Caroline JR

27.79 59.02 56.5626.90

26.47 58.21 25.98 54.81

BGBS7 3:51.53

Berg, Kelsey SR Kang, Morgan SR

Konrad, Chloe SR Hedrich, Isabelle SR

28.17 59.01 56.6426.89

26.48 56.63 28.27 59.25

ANNHS-IL8 3:54.94

Tatsui, Jessica 19 Keay, Sophia 19

Cox, Maddy 22 Sanchez, Karla 21

27.73 58.52 1:01.3128.93

27.81 59.28 27.07 55.83
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(#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity)

ANWHS-IL9 4:17.94

Nguyen, Karen SO Lefler, Anne JR

Crnomarkovic, Stana JR Vo, Lani FR

32.75 1:07.94 1:02.0729.14

29.34 1:03.31 30.55 1:04.62

BNNHS-IL10 4:20.87

Pham, Sophia 20 Sensibar, Gracelyn 20

Knudson, Danielle 21 Orgad, Noa 19

29.65 1:02.94 1:07.4431.76

30.10 1:04.31 15.56 1:06.18

BNWHS-IL11 4:33.34

Lee, Alexandra SR Idrizovic, Ajla JR

Delgado, Juliet SO Bochnia, Jane A SR

31.93 1:09.21 1:09.2932.23

32.48 1:08.05 31.02 1:06.79

BMS-IL--- DQ

Bacon, Jillian SR Bryant, Natalie JR

Stonebridge, Bridie SO Figliuolo, Gabby SR

28.43 58.96 56.3126.74

28.05 1:00.53 26.66 58.39


